BUILDING CODE SYNOPSIS SITE AND BUILDING STATISTICS . DRAWING INDEX ARGHITECTS SEAL
b AG1 COVER SHEET, DRAWING INDEX,
CODE SUMMARY & SITE PLAN
APPLICABLE CODES: v ALY EXISTING FLOOR PLANS
BUILOING 2008 1BC (INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE) w! WI. AMENDMENTS (COMM. 62) R SRESS 1048 MONROE SF (on same Lot 2/ CSM 183} o A2 EXISTING BULDING SECTIONS
2006 [EBC (INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE) & i . & ELEVATIONS
ZONING DISTRICT 2 (GENERAL COMMERCIAL DISTRIGT)
ACCESSIBILTY: ICC / ANSI STANDARD A117.1 - 2003 A21  PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS
LIRESREVENTION: 2006 FPG (NFPA-1) w] W1, AMENDMENTS (COMM. 14) TOTAL LOT AREA 5480 SF (bolh addresses / Lot 2) o
ENERGY CONSERVATION: 2006 IECC (INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE) w/ W1, AMENDMENTS (COMM.63) IMPERVIOUS, (EXISTING PAVEMENT) e
MECHANICAL: 2006 IMC (INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE) w/ Wi. AMENDMENTS (COMM, 64) IMPERVIOUS. (NEW PAVEMENT) ook "
: 2006 IFGC (INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE) w! W), AMENDMENTS (COMM, 65) OEENSIACE oeF - ¥
WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE CHAPTER (COMM. 16) SUNOING COOTPRINT S ases se * K Ty e Desow
WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE CHAPTERS (COMM. 81-87) SOTAL LOT COVERAGE SIB0SF (100%) [ 3 et penanann st
X TOTAL NUMBER OF HANDICAP STALLS (EXISTING 8 NEW) O i : i
. e 30,311 8.305) TOTAL NUMBER OF EXISTING PARKING STALLS 4 (Servico Stalls @ ALLEY) | i # ARCHITECT
A3 (ASSEMBLY)  (PROJECT AREA of 1843 Monroa Shoat) TOTAL NUMBER OF NEW PARKING STALLS M i - o SENEKTEKTS LLC
o3 omes ey A o1 1o Moot v TOTAL NUMBER OF PARKING STALLS 4 (bt both addresses /Lot 2) { A 2123 16TH STREET
#  (MERCANTILE)  (NON-PROJECT AREA of Adjacant Bullding on sam Lot/ 1839 Monros SL) BIGYCLE STALLS SHOWN | REQUIRED 0 (shown) / 4 froq’d) - I i £ MONROE, W1 53560
NONSEPARATED OCCUPANCIES: (IBG sec, 508,3.2) / oo K \ . ROBERT 5. WHEAT, AlA
A2 (ASSEMBLY]  (MOST RESTRICTIVE PROVISIONS & ALLOWANGES) ! el N\ :} : s B 5.325.3 (ptufax)
CONSTRUCTION TYPE (IBC Sec, 602) EXISTING BUILDING DATA: %H e \\ 9 AR A A ;‘ wheni@saneldektsom
JIPE LB (MPSONRY EXTERIOR - UNPROTEGTED) TYPE I3 (MASONRY EXTERIOR UNPROTECTED) R | N a . s ’ -
NOT SPRINKLERED ui, The A% \}) 3
BUILDING HEIGHT: BUILDING HEIGHT (APPROX) 200 'y /\/ < ‘ ] 4
. . Y, ;
WA :fﬁ;é }(‘n_?c Table 503) g? f__gg ?4 2 g%RTTN G BUILDING) MERCANTILE {M) / 1838 MONROE ST. {bldg on sama Lot) N / PO ¢ \2.‘:( N { W R ' i
ACTUAL STORIES (above grade planc) 1STORY wi Basament (EXISTING BUILDING) g;“g‘;gt‘ag‘;"&’g‘l;‘; }’ggf;m) oest Mg ] \QI fily , 1o - — SR R :
!ﬁl"”“‘. b ) Z
BUILOING AREA; TOTAL (non-project araa) 2420 GSF TP Arsivs, 7 A reETT oY e ‘% S . i
"ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR {IBC Tabls 503): MERGANTILE (M) / 1843 MONROE ST, [ e .. R 5 E
(A2~ ASSEMELY) 9,500 GSF BSMT/LOWER LEVEL 2080GSF  { 70CCUP) < oagy U8 3] A N '{’L 3 el H
ACTUAL AREA PER FLOOR: (1843 MONROE 5T.) R ROt AREA ZU56SE  (60.0CCUR) yrpen 51 +§£ h ! 58 7)) :
BASEMENT 208 BSF (1 4535 GSF nvide 847 Nl oo Z 2
FIRST FLOOR 2,455 GSF (v} R . > N M
TOTAL EXISTING BUILDING(S 5U55 BEF N B % (D LLl 5
TOTAL BUILDING {PROJEGT / WORK) AREA: 4536 GSF (Zoring Lot 2 CSM 193/ a8 . 1843 MONROE ST} etrem j- & ) T/H G& <
YT APl TP, ousen T o | . —
TOTAL OCCUPANTS {profect orea / 1843 Monros St 87 OUCUR > : 3 ¥ 135 -
AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS:  NONE (PER COMMERCIAL KITGHEN/ HOOD ..TBD) PARKING REGD :QEJWL @ 11300 SF OF SALE’S FLR) & STALLS oo T PR / o . ‘Z't\;‘?// :. t & | S8 PLAN COMMISSION REVIEW ] 2 i
) iy Hes— ~ B \ M H P
FIRE ALARM & DETECTION SYSTEMS: (PER COMMERCIAL KITCHEN / HOGD ...TBD) ‘\,A A Bt g \ i & E OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENT REDUCTION REQUEST l } E I ] I
R — R V e
. .
FIRE SEPARATIONS /RATINGS;,  {where required) PROPOSED (LEVEL 2] ALTERATIONS DATA: }}& . i CONDITIONAL USE APPLICATION (MORE THAN 20 STALL REDUCTION
FIRE & PARTY WALLS 3HRS {IBC Table 705.4) . ‘
FIRE BARRIERS | SEPARATION WALLS 2HRS {IBC Table 708.3.8) NO CHANGE TO BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE OR HEIGHT, ‘h-\‘x R ,
SHAFT ENCLOSURES 1HRS {IBC Sec, 7068,2.1 & 707.4) INTERIOR REMODEL Including A CHANGE OF USE and TENANT at 1643 MONROE ST, REFER TO "SITE AND BUILDING STATISTICS" THIS PAGE FOR ADD'L DETAILS
EXIT ENCLOSURES 1HRS (IBC Sec, 706.3.2 & 1020.1) ' )
EXIT PASSAGEWAYS 1HRS (IBC Sec, 708.3.3 & 1021.1) TYPE B (MASONRY EXTERIOR UNPROTEGTED)
s 20°
OCCUPANCY,/ USE SEPARATION _ (where raquired) BUILDING HEIGHT (APPROX} 21.0° EH‘::F:lm
NONE REQUIRED @ PROJECT AREA (NONSEPARATED OCCUPANCIES per IBG Sec. 508,3.2) o Tor o'
MAINTAIN EXISTING SEPARATION & RATED CONSTRUGTION b/t 1843 MONROE ST. 8 1839 MONROE ST. MERCA?;;';; /(7.‘2 l( 1839 N;O*‘JROE)SI {bidg an sama Lot) 1210 GeF 4 s,xlsz.g,":)? PLAT PLAN
non-project orea) = AU . 4  opLg”
BUILDING ELEMENTS: (1B Tables 601 & 602) FIRST FLOOR (nan-project ares) 1210 GSF NORTH SCALE: 1" =200
EXTET&?D";%S: N o 2HRS TOTAL {non-projact area) 2420 GSF
; ASSEMBLY (A-2/ RESTAURANT) / 1843 MONROE ST. .
ugxggmg 523 R:: izg: g}it; :)ggg ;"l’f!'glFll_.%v(;gR LEVEL 2080 GSF ~ { 90CCUP) l 881 -0¢ 64 -8%4" (EXISTING / VERIPY) . 190ty 85 -8Tq" (EXISTING / VERIPT) i 1ateor '
INTERIOR WALLS: 2485G8F {106 OCCUP) ¢ T mosme s veren EasTING / VERIF)
LOADBEARING OHRS TOTAL FROJECT AREA 4535 G5F ab' J— . 116.50' (VERIFY) 1 L e e e
NONBEARING S v | R T e e e e e e e e T e ey — |
STRUCTURAL FRAME OHRS TOTAL EXISTING BUILDING(S) e ] 1 |
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION OHRS {Zoning Lot 2/ CSM 183 / 1839 & 1843 MONROE ST) ' . . 1
ROOF CONSTRUCTION OHRS . 1839 MONROE STREET LoT2 '
TOTAL QUCUPANTS (project aren / 1843 Monron St) 115 OCCUP ; E : EXISTING RETAIL CSM #193
MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS: (IBC Table 704.8) PARKING REQ'D (RESTAURANT @ 30% CAPACITY) 35 STALLS eiE ) (5480 SF)
EXISTING T0 REMAIN BICYCLE SPACES REQD (1:10 AUTO SPACES) 4 SPACES Tig 1 ! '
Elg ! ! ..
" | é ] 1 1 STORY (w/ BSMT) H
EGRESS REQUIREMENTS suLoWG owne AU 1 ||
KERWIN LLG 2 H : ' m
FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCE PER QCCUPANT: (IBC Tablo 1004.1.1) 3219 BAY VIEW LN .| @ [ ZZZZEXISTNG PARTYWALE 222 t E I ! LL.
{fioor area sf per occupant) MCHENRY, IL. 60050 uz.l % E E ¥ ! b4 Id .
MECH / STORAGE 300 gross zr # 1 g G
A-21 DINING (Unconcentraled Seating) 15 nat A N A R R E R E {M CHRIS N KERWIN & DANIEL W i g F o ! EXISTING ASPHALT z 1 LLI
COMMERCIAL KITCHENS 200 gross SANITARY QUI ENTS PER [BC TABLE 2002.1 o5 w g § : it : PAVING {41- 1815 S7) 12 g ! o
i -
EGRESS WIDTH PER OCCUPANT: (1BG Table 1005.1) coeup | MEN® 58 aucup) [WOMEN (spoeeup] unisex | tav | BE | siwm | seRv. E12. g | = h i ; g = | @)
{Wio fire supprasion) . t200 | asseoy | sTus § sk =" w | 1843 MONROE STREET t 1 :
STAIRS 3 InJoccupant desitn [ we Jummar we wc | (pisi EQ) GEN. CONTRACTOR o[ g [E2 1 EXISTING RETAIL 1 ! 1 ! - =
OTHER 2 inJoccupant - - S - - LANDGRAF CONSTRUCTION Iz SYES P " 1 = | HICJ
OCCUPANT (DESIGN)LOAD; {1843 MONROE ST.} REQD ;&Bg,%“ﬁ“w;’sg?‘{g &3 h ] ! I <
BSMT/ LOWER LEVEL OCCUPANT FLODR AREA (1175 of EA Sex) (1 per Sex) " § ! K TSTORY (w/BSMT) i i 1 ! o3
810 5F @ 200 SQ FTloccupant = 4 allowable MARK LANDGRAF - President d 1 \J' APPROX 2455 GSF 15T FLOOR I ' 1
1470 SF @ 300 $Q FToccupant = 5 aflowabla oocupents PLANT I - ’ t ' - 2 - - - §00.274.4700 o~ wi 2080 GSF BASEMENT i ' wn
FIRST FLOOR OCEUPANT FLOOR AREA 608.577.2047 (cell) 1 I ' =
1541 SF @ 15 SQ Filoccupant = 103 allowable occupants —_— + OF RED 1 t
550 SF @ 200 SO Flioceupant = 3 allowable aceupants '”‘“ng"\'}l‘g,fgfﬂgg"su” TR TOR UPTO 0% OF REQD ! o ! 1 O D
BUILDING TOTAL: 15 allawable cccupants *sPRELIMINARY CALC'S / PENDING FINAL BUILDING DESIGN i . . m I | = D_
AEQUIRED EGRESS CAPACITY: CLIENT / TENANT e e o o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e domsene B e e e H
STAIRS 34.5 INGHES (bldg total) e 23 é
Bsmt/ Lowor Lovel= 2.7 INCHES (min, 35" per IBC Sec. 1008.1.1) DA CH RISHPUB & 11628 (VERIFY) i & I
) 7 WEST MAIN STREET Z
OTHER 23.0 INCHES (min, 44" per IBC Sec, 1017.2) a8 o
{min, 36" par IBC Sec, 1017.2.2) MADISON, Wi 53703 A= : U) I
o B 20
MAXIMUM EXITWAY TRAVEL DISTANCE:  (I8C Table 1016.1) ) E%Nzgélzllm,&u E"X_ISTI'NC"B SITE DIAGRAM / PLAN < =
{wlo fire supprassion} A 1"=10-0 SCALE: 1"=10%0" m
Az 2000, %
—
alEm et U " Eﬁfﬁ\ A v TS EE | 0 l o { i wm 4 ALY s E I :
GENERAL NO TES - ttﬂj___. NI ] = ooy ’\,____/ r A wr \;ﬁg;\’ g;\\ I
i A e e S B [T r \\ J BNONA N o E
1, ALL WORK OF ALL TRADES SHALL BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL GOVERNING CODES AND i B THEES Eﬂﬂ T\ S & ; i “\
ORDINANGES. ==t " S e e i | kA =
WA TTT A REETRE e 8 A e Ty <
2. EACH CONTRACTOR IS TO OBTAIN AND PAY FOR PERMITS, LICENSES, FEES, ETC. AS MAY BE REQUIRED T &‘11 ’l " s';“ ;', || ] w ‘ Z g 3 [m)] Inf
FOR COMPLETION OF HIS OWN PORTION OF THE PROJECT. 4 LS THEA] QLRI . | o7 s L O 0 i
= 552 153y =
3. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE HIS WORK WITH THE OWNER, THE OWNER'S OTHER N AT H TR PSR L w I I l G
CONTRACTORS, AND ALL OTHERS AT THE SITE. HE S = : —u%!) Cﬁ.@;‘,‘}’@-‘\«s & o] O B
! E =it Y A Z
4. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE SITE. NEITHER THE TR ] = 00 AV\Q»” 0. ZZ
OWNER NOR THE ARCHITECTS ASSUMES RESFONSIBILITY FOR CONDITIONS OR DIMENSIONS SHOWN AS L Lﬂm, } /S\\'\z AN O 85
= ol W a
ST sl = OSSPSR T A oX &
2k o AN
5. IF ANY CONTRACTOR OBSERVES THAT ANY OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE AT VARIANGE WITH SR =AY Q/{,\S& o m 2%
APPLICABLE LAWS, STATUTES, BUILDING CODES, OR ORDINANGES, HE SHALL PROMPTLY NOTIFY THE At T e AN N
ARCHITECT, N B AN Project # 11004
Y NS Date : 06.16.2011
8. ALL HOLES FOR PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, HVAC, OR FIRE PROTECTION CONDUIT, PIFING, OR DUGCTWORK : 18
ARE TO BE REPAIRED BY THE ASSOCIATED TRADE, ALL TRADES SHALL TAKE CARE TO MAKE HOLES Revision # Jssued
ONLY AS LARGE AS NECESSARY. ALL HOLES SHALL BE NEATLY CUT. DO NOT PUNCH OR POUND HOLES
INWALLS OR RODF DECK.
ASSOCIATED TRADE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY HOLES LEFT UNREPAIRED AND
WILL BE BAGK CHARGED ACCORDINGLY FOR SUGH REPAIRS.
7. ANY HOLES OR PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED CONSTRUGTION SHALL BE APPROPRIATELY
FIRESTOPPED, DAMPERED, OR SEALED AS REQUIRED BY CODE.
8. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE NECESSARY DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF ALL MATERIAL AS
REQUIRED TO PERFORM HIS WORK, A w.
¢ "z
ANY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ENCOUNTERED DURING DEMOLITION, REMODELING, OR EXCAVATION PROJECT LOCATION:
SHALL BE REMOVED ANDIOR CONTAINED IN ACCORDANGE WITH ALL GOVERNING LOGAL, STATE, AND X 1648 MONROE &T
FEDERAL REGULATIONS, MADISCON, W! B3711
9. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, 1 LOCATION MAP / AREA PLAN 1 ) LOCATION MAP [/ AREA PLAN 2 3 AERIAL PHOTO/ SITE PLAN
N NO SCALE . NO SCALE ) NO SCALE B
0 NORTH NORTH scale varles
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